ALCONA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EQUALIZATION

%2019-2020” Land Value Guide
Based on Sales between 4/1/18-3/31/20

Residential — Agricultural

RESIDENTIAL Average
5 Acre Parcels +/- $3500
10 Acre Parcels +/- $2000
20 Acre Parcels +/- $1700
40-80 Acre Parcels+/- $1400
100+ Ac +/- & Larger $1100
AGRICULTURAL - $1200

All of the following were analyzed for adjustment purposes: Influences, Cover (select cut), Access,

Utilities, and Topography. If no adjustment is listed above, no adjustment is warranted.
*******************'Je****************************

HIGH LOW
Hubbard Lake: $2,500 $1,900 Hand Pump = $500
Lake Huron: $1,500 $1000 Outdoor Wood Furnace = $6,000

Cedar lake/Inland Lakes $500/FF
Downtown Village $180/FF
Rural Commercial $130/ff
City/US-23 $400/FF



Residential
401 VACANT LAND SALES E\H\Hm-w\wp\me

PARCEL # SELLER/BUYER

DATE ACRES PRICE ADJ S.P PRICE/A  DOC/NOTES RD/ESMT
022-001-400-030-00 SOUVA/GAUTHIER 1/22/2019 1.2 S 5000 S 5000 $ 4,167 WD N US-23
031-027-200-040-00 HALL/LAND 7/27/2018 1 S 3,000 $§ 3,000 S 3,000 WD M-65
060-012-100-070-00 HARPFER/LISTER 5/24/2019 1.25 S 6,000 S 6,000 S 4,800 WD HURON TERRACE DR
021-008-100-016-00 HAGEN/ASKWIG 11/21/2019 1.33 S 9,500 $ 9,500 $ 7,143 WD MT MARIA RD
032-125-000-048-00 TOTH/HARDIN 2/19/2020 2.05 S 8,000 $ 8,000 $ 3,902 WD BRYANT RD
032-200-000-037-00 HAAS/ANDERSON 11/12/2019 1.58 S 5300 $ 5300 $ 3,354 WD OAK DR
060-016-400-020-00 ALLAN/TALARICO 2/19/2018 5.04 S 12,500 S 12,500 S 2,480 WD CLARK/HILLSIDE
022-011-300-005-00 ETHINGTON/DOUGLAS 6/20/2018 3.03 S 12,000 $ 12,000 $ 3,960 WD MCDONALD RD
071-031-200-050-00 WILBURN/FLOOD 9/4/2018 6 $ 18,000 $ 18,000 $ 3,000 WD HUBBARD LAKE RD(owns AD))
080-006-300-070-00 KACEL/BEDNARSKI 5/10/2019 5.06 S 22,900 $ 22,900 S 4,526 WD SUCKER CREEK RD
091-005-300-037-00 MONHOLLEN/KEREZSI 7/15/2019 5.64 S 12,000 $ 12,000 § 2,128 WD BUHL RD
091-034-400-060-00 BOGER/ROBERTS 12/9/2019 5 S 14,000 S 14,000 $ 2,800 WD INDIAN/ALVIN
111-029-100-005-01+ DRISCOLL/DICE 7/13/2018 5 $ 28,000 S 23,000 $ 4,600 WD ESMT (-"CABIN")

43.18 $ 151,200 $ 3,502 2020-3500




022-005-400-015-00

030-017-300-030-00
050-019-200-025-02
050-019-200-025-03
060-022-400-010-00
060-022-400-030-00+
060-033-400-020-20
070-001-400-014-00
071-007-300-010-04
071-020-100-035-00
111-030-300-009-00
113-022-100-240-00
113-022-100-258-00
113-032-100-016-00
133-033-100-104-00
012-019-400-045-00
031-011-100-010-00
040-003-200-060-00
040-004-400-005-15
050-034-200-045-00
040-007-100-005-06
060-004-100-012-00
060-026-200-020-00
060-034-200-012-00
071-027-300-004-05
080-001-200-030-03
091-024-200-035-11
091-026-300-015-10
113-022-100-231-00

GHIATA/BROOKS
LUX/RACZ
GARLING/DONALDSON
GARLING/DONALDSON
MOSHEL/WALTERS
MOSHEL/PRINCE
SELK/RUFFNER
MACGREGOR/CARTER
HUGGLER/OLIVER
SPADE/GUIMOND
CHEMELLO/SOWERS
MORTON/FLOYD
KERSCHEN/BURDI
KOTT/DIAMONDBACK
SLIDER/RODRIGUEZ
COLE/STEVENS
KOLLINGER/DALSIS
KRUTTLIN/CRAWFORD
HENRICK/MCLEAN
MINER/ADAMS
ROE/FREI
GOOCH/DALECKE
DENARDO/HOHL
CAMPION/TORKA
SHARBONEAU/NOVACK
WILLIS/MOSEY
KING/DAGGET
KILBOURN/PARENT
KANN/BUSSELL

11/28/2018 9.33 s 15,000 $ 15,000 $ 1,608 LC
5/30/2018 10 S 17,000 § 17,000 § 1,700 WD
1/4/2019 13 S 17,500 S 17,500 $ 1,346 WD
1/4/2019 13 $ 17,500 $ 17,500 S 1,346 WD
11/2/2018 10 $ 27,500 $ 27,500 $§ 2,750 WD
8/24/2018 10 S 28,500 S 28,500 S 2,850 WD
2/6/2019 10 S 24,000 $ 24,000 $ 2,400 WD
9/28/2018 10 S 18,000 $ 18,000 $ 1,800 WD
7/3/2018 10.01 S 18,500 S 18,500 $ 1,848 WD
5/9/2018 10.02 S 16,000 S 16,000 $§ 1,597 WD
3/12/2019 10.01 S 20,000 S 20,000 S 1,998 WD
5/15/2018 10.01 $ 20,000 S 20,000 $ 1,998 Lc
8/9/2018 10 S 16,500 S 16,500 $ 1,650 WD
12/22/2018 10.01 $ 15,000 $ 15,000 $§ 1,499 WD
11/20/2018 10.22 $ 35000 S 19,834 S 1,941 WD
6/25/2019 10 S 18,000 $ 18,000 $ 1,800 WD
4/26/2019 10.36 S 24,000 $ 24,000 $ 2,317 WD
7/22/2019 12.29 S 34,500 $ 34,500 $ 2,807 WD
4/19/2019 10 $ 23,000 $ 23,000 $ 2,300 WD
10/17/2019 10 S 19,000 $ 19,000 $ 1,900 WD
10/16/2019 10.01 S 23,500 $ 23,500 $ 2,348 WD
1/31/2020 10.01 S 21,000 $ 19,539 § 1,952 WD
7/24/2019 10.36 S 24,000 $ 24,000 $§ 2,317 WD
9/4/2019 10.12 S 24,000 $ 24,000 $§ 2,372 WD
9/13/2019 9.98 $ 19,900 $ 19,900 $ 1,994 WD
7/18/2019 11.78 S 16,000 $ 16,000 $ 1,358 WD
9/9/2019 10.01 S 23,000 $ 21,710 S 2,169 WD
6/26/2019 10 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 2,200 wD
9/26/2019 10.01 S 33,500 $ 28965 $ 2,894 wD
300.54 S 608948 $ 2,026

SPRUCE RD, OWNS ADJ
CURTISVILLE RD
HUBBARD LAKE RD
HUBBARD LAKE RD
EVERETT RD
DEAN RD
WADE TRAIL
DEER HUNT RD (owns Api)
HUBBARD LAKE RD (owns ADJ)
E MILLER RD
HARDY GRADE
NORTHWOODS CT
UPLAND CT
LAKESIDE TRL
LAKESIDE TRL
ESMT KING RD
COLE RD owns ap)
POOR FARM RD
F-30
CRUZEN RD
COVILLE RD
TRASK LAKE RD (-SHED)
5011 E WALLACE RD
POOR FARM RD
RITCHIE RD
LAKESHORE DR/BORDER FED
WILDWOOD TRL-PINE RIVER
F-30
BEAVER TRL
2020-2000



031-024-200-005-01
040-022-200-005-01+
040-034-400-165-01
050-011-300-020-00
071-002-300-009-00
071-030-100-040-00
113-017-200-040-00
040-031-300-020-00
060-034-100-030-00
080-001-200-030-01
080-009-200-018-00
113-021-100-005-06
113-022-100-236-00+
113-036-300-005-01

020-026-100-020-01+
071-026-300-040-00
110-035-400-025-00
111-036-300-040-00
112-032-400-030-00
040-031-400-005-00
091-006-400-025-00
020-015-300-015-00
091-008-200-005-00
070-014-100-015-00
070-025-400-010-00
091-026-100-019-00
101-006-100-015-00+

012-009-400-005-00
111-020-200-005-00+

080-001-200-030-03
091-008-200-005-00

MONK/GIORDANO
COOK/RUTH
CORDES/BLANCHETT
DONTJE/VICKERS
WONIEWSKI/RASCHE
SAHUTSKE/KREBS
WOLF CRK RCH/PECK
MARSHALL/LINGO
SINGLETARY/MEYER
WILLIS/PINDER
HOSMER/HOTZ
HILGRIS/TOTH
KANN/PIFHER
STOVER/GARRETT

SHOOK/DEGEN
GENETIN/FRANCIS
KORNILOV/OTTO
FEUS/KNOERR+
HACKEL/FRANKLIN
CRAWFORD/MORSE
CEBULA/SCHOENSEE
LOUNSBERRY/MAYVILLE
MAGILL/LAPOINTE
MERS/BRISKIE
DENBAAS/WATTS
SCHMIDT/PETZ
VONFINTEL/CALDWELL

GERARD/SMITH
MCQUADE/BALIUS

WILLIS/MOSEY
MAGILL/LAPOINTE

5/18/2018
11/8/2018
5/15/2018
2/25/2019
12/19/2018
5/31/2018
7/13/2018
3/4/2020
4/29/2019
11/11/2019
11/13/2018
9/13/2019
11/8/2019
11/4/2019

9/7/2018
12/20/2018
11/28/2018
2/19/2019
1/28/2019
5/28/2019
5/7/2019
6/11/2018
9/26/2018
5/13/2019
8/28/2019
7/3/2019
4/10/2019

10/4/2018
6/29/2018

7/18/2019
9/26/2018

20 ACRE PARCELS
34,000

20 5 S 34,000 $ 1,700
20.02 $ 34,500 S 34,500 $ 1,723
24 S 26,000 $ 26,000 ¢ 1,083
19.54 S 53,000 $ 53,000 $ 2,712
20 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 1,500
20.1 S 24,000 S 24,000 $ 1,194
20.1 S 36,000 $ 36,000 $ 1,791
20 $ 32,500 $ 32,500 $ 1,625
20 S 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 1,500
16.3 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 1,350
17 $ 39,000 $ 39,000 $ 2,294
20 S 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 1,500
20.02 S 40,000 S 40,000 $ 1,998
25.83 S 39,900 $ 39,900 $ 1,545
282.91 $ 470,900 $ 1,664
40-80 ACRE PARCELS
40.17 $ 51,000 § 51,000 $§ 1,270
33.04 $ 42,000 $ 42,000 $ 1,271
39.95 S 55,000 $ 55,000 S 1,377
40 S 55,000 S 55,000 S 1,375
40 S 60,000 S 60,000 $ 1,500
40 $ 44,000 $ 44,000 $ 1,100
40 S 57,900 $ 57,900 $ 1,448
80 $ 112,025 $ 112,025 S 1,400
78 $ 116,200 $ 116,200 $ 1,490
80.67 $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 1,240
60 S 84,000 $ 84,000 $ 1,400
83.04 $ 130,000 $ 125000 $ 1,505
81.71 $ 105000 $ 105000 $ 1,285
736.58 $ 1,012,125 $ 1,007,125 $ 1,367
100+ ACRE PARCELS
120 S$ 100,000 $ 100,000 S 833
90 $ 146,000 $ 126,277 $ 1,403
210 $ 246,000 $ 226,277 $ 1,078
BORDERS FEDERAL
11.78 S 16,000 S 16,000 $ 1,358
78 $ 116,200 $ 116,200 $ 1,490
89.78 $ 132,200 $ 132,200 $ 1,472

WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
wD
WD
WD
wD
WD
WD
WD
wbD

WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD

WD
WD
WD

WD
WD

WD
WD

CLOUSE RD
CEDAR LAKE RD

MCCONNELL RD (.499 Row) ADJ
SUCKER CRK RD

KINGS CORNER RD
EVERETT RD
LAKE SHORE DR
E SHAW RD (OWNS ADJ)

NORTHWOOD CT
TRASK LAKE RD
2020-1700

SKYLER TRL
RITCHIE RD
ESMT-LOW
REEVES RD
ESMT
KINGS CORNER
BUHL RD
ESMT(-tt & well)
S BUHL RD (BORDERS FED)
ESMT
OFF RITCHIE RD
F-41 (-POLE BLDG)
TRASK LAKE(OWNS ADJ)
2020-1400

LAFAVE RD
M-72
2020-1100

LAKESHORE DR/BORDER FED
S BUHL RD (BORDERS FED)



Ag Vacant Sales (4/1/17-3/31/19)

PARCEL # SALE DATE ACRES SALE PRICE ADJ SP SPER ACRE COMMENTS
022-003-200-040-00 LESTER/KIMBALL 1/28/2020 40 $ 40,000 $ 40,000 S 1,000 OLSON RD
022-004-300-005-00 LARSON/CARL 10/15/2018 80 S 100,000 $ 100,000 S 1,250 SPRUCE RD
050-024-200-009-00 THOMPSON/GRAHAM 12/14/2018 19.24 S 28,000 S 28,000 $ 1,455 F-41
050-035-100-010-01 SIMMONS/GILL 1/22/2019 35 S 35,000 $ 35,000 $ 1,000 WOODMAN
060-009-300-010-00 BUCKLEY/BYELICH 6/21/2019 40 S 60,000 S 60,000 $ 1,500 MCGREGOR RD
080-022-200-030-00 SOMERS/BUNTON 8/26/2019 35 $ 41,500 $ 34,093 $ 974  POOR FARM RD

249.24 $ 304,500 S 297,093 _ S 1,222 2020-1,200

COMMERCIAL VACANT SALES (4/1/17-3/31/19)

ACRES/FF SPER A/FF
031-016-300-012-01 HARGER/DGOGGLENNIE  8/20/2019  400.03 $ 55,000 $ 55,000 $ 137 M-65
060-014-400-035-00+ BELILL/SA262U523 11/8/2019 206 S 33,000 $ 31,500 $ 153  (-SHED) US-23
606.03 S 88,000 $ 86,500 | $ 143 |  FRONTFOOT |

2020-140/FF

040-003-100-010-00 GRAVEL PIT 05/17/19 47 S 125,000 $125,000 S 2,660

47.00 $ 125,000 | $ 2,660 ACREAGE |




COMMERCIAL LAND RESIDUAL

VILLAGE OF LINCOLN

Parcel Number

Sale Date

Adj. Sale $

Cur. Appraisal

Land Residual

Effec. Front

Depth Net Acres

S/FF

S/Acre

Actual FF

052-000-038-004-01 02/26/20 $45,000 $42,403 510,697 540 132.0 0.16 $198  $65,226 54.00
052-000-027-004-00 09/06/19 $42,000 $35,077 $19,273 109.0 107.8 0.27 S177 $71,381 109.00
Totals: $87,000 $77,480 $29,970 163 0.43

S/FF $184
LAKE HURON
041-146-000-395-00 10/15/19 $795,000 $883,422 $358,578 298.0 463.0 3.17 §$1,203 $113,223 298.00
021-004-200-180-00 11/11/19 $585,000 $261,238 S467,762 200.0 460.0 2.11 $2,339 $221,688 200.00
Totals: $1,380,000 $1,144,660 $826,340 498 5.28
S/FF $1,659
US-23 CITY
120-110-012-249-00 06/28/18 545,000 $38,599 $31,901 85.0 90.0 0.18 $375 $181,256 85.00
120-110-012-248-00 07/16/19 $150,000 $129,682 $84,536 214.1 85.0 0.42 $395 $202,239 214.06
Totals: $195,000 $168,281 $116,437 299 0.59
$/FF $389
US-23 NON CITY AC
040-026-200-045-01 02/25/19 $200,000 $122,865 $97,798 206.6 15705 7.45 5473  $13,127 206.63
Totals: $200,000 $122,865 $97,798 206.6 7.45
$/ACRES $13,127
S/FF 8473
RURAL
060-014-400-035-00+ 11/8/2019 § 31,500 - 5 31,500 206 $153
060-014-400-240-00 06/29/18 $54,500 $65,503 $10,197 106.0 260.0 0.63 $96 $16,109 106.00
031-016-300-012-01 8/20/2019 - 55,000 05§ 55,000 400 $138
032-260-000-090-10 03/04/19 $90,000 $86,438 $19,562 160.0 181.0 0.67 $122  $29,417 160.00
Totals: $231,000 $151,941 S 116,259 872.0 1.30
$/FF $133



WATER INFLUENCE

023-175-000-012-00 HENSEIL/SANDEFORD 6/7/2019 § 100§ 19,900 § 199 LAKE ACCESS HUBBARD LAKL,

100 $ 19,900 (SN0 2019 USING $1100-$1700

012-025-300-020-00 FILAR/GLASGOW 5/15/2018 100 b 60,000 8 600 100"
012-036-200-045-00 REASNER/WERTH 6/12/2019 100 $ 100,000 $ 1,000 LOO
060-028-100-102-00+ BETTS/KORNILOV 8/29/2019 101.12 § 100,000 § 989 101.12' X229.33
301.12 $ 260,000 [§7863] 2019 USING $1,000-1,500
080-012-300-050-00+ BOUWMAN/FIVE MILLES LI/19/2018 H00 3 197,000 § 394 13.95/ACRES
BY FRONT FOOT
L11-006-100-020-09+ HOWARD/DETROIT BULK 7/16/2018 247.71 b 75,000 § 303 CRANBERRY LAKL II°
112:031-800-010-09 LIPPERT/KNOODLE — 7/21/2018 115.71 $ 83000 § 717 1.C MCCOLLUM LAKE FF
112-081-800-010-05 HULEN/MACKINDER — 9/6/2018 210.87 $ 120000 $ 198 1.C MCCOLLUM LAKE I'F
604.29 § 278000 § 460 USING $500/FF
BY ACREAGE
112-031-300-020-15 BRONTKOWSKI/JABARA  1/24/2018 5 $ 25,000 § 5,000 wb DOLLAR LAKE ACRLES
112-031-200-020-10 PATYK/JABARA 4/15/2019 6.82 $ 45,000 § 6,598 WD DOLLAR LAKE ACRES
TT-006-100-020-09+ HOWARD/DETROIT BULK 7/16/2018 20.23 b 75,000 % 3,707 CRANBERRY LAKE ACREAGE,
112-031-300-010-09 LIPPERT/KNOODLE 7/21/2018 10.11 3 83,000 § 8,210 LC MCCOLLUM LAKLE. acreAGE
112-031-800-010-05 HULEN/MACKINDER 9/6/2018 20.28 3 120,000 § 5,917 LCMCCOLLUM LAKE ACREAGE
62.44 § 348000 s 5573 USING $5,000

9/9/2019 10.01 23,000 §
, 10.01 $ 923000 $  2.998

091-024-200-035-11




012-009-400-005-00

120 &

GERARD/SMITH 10/4/2018 100,000 S 833 WD ESMT
020-015-300-015-00 LOUNSBERRY/MAYVILLE 6/11/2018 80 $ 120,000 S 1,500 WD ESMT
110-035-400-025-00 KORNILOV/OTTO 11/28/2018 3995 $ 55,000 S 1,377 WD ESMT-LOW
111-036-300-040-00 FEUS/KNOERR+ 2/19/2019 40 ¢ 55,000 S 1,375 wD REEVES RD
112-032-400-030-00 HACKEL/FRANKLIN 1/28/2019 0 ¢ 60,000 $ 1,500 WD ESMT
070-014-100-015-00 MERS/BRISKIE 5/13/2019  80.67 $§ 100,000 $ 1,240 wD ESMT
101-009-200-050-00 BOLJESIC/MACNEILL 8/21/2019 5572 § 50,000 $ 897 wD ESMT OFF M-72

456 540,000 “
2 ROADS
091-006-400-025-00 CEBULA/SCHOENSEE 5/7/2019 a0 $ 57,900 § 1,448 WD BUHL RD
40 $ 57,900 [§ 1,448 |
B 1 ROAD
020-026-100-020-01+ SHOOK/DEGEN 9/7/2018 4017 $ 51,000 $ 1,270 WD SKYLER TRL
040-031-400-005-00 CRAWFORD/MORSE 5/28/2019 a0 $ 44,000 $ 1,100 WD KINGS CORNER
070-025-400-010-00 DENBAAS/WATTS 8/28/2019 60 $ 84,000 $ 1,400 WD OFF RITCHIE RD
071-026-300-040-00 GENETIN/FRANCIS 12/20/2018  33.04 $ 42,000 $ 1,271 wD RITCHIE RD
091-008-200-005-00 MAGILL/LAPOINTE 9/26/2018 78 $ 116200 $ 1,490 WD BUHL RD
091-026-100-019-00 SCHMIDT/PETZ 7/3/2019 83.04 $ 130,000 $ 125,000 WD F-a1
101-006-100-015-00+ VONFINTEL/CALDWELL 4/10/2019 8273 $ 105000 $ 105,000 WD TRASK LAKE RD
111-020-200-005-00+ MCQUADE/BALIUS 6/29/2018 90 $ 146,000 $ 126,277 WD M-72
506.98 $ 718,200 [§ 1,417 |



10/ACRES
113-022-100-231-00

113-022-100-240-00
113-022-100-258-00
113-032-100-016-00
113-033-100-104-00

20/ ACRES
113-022-100-236-00+

KANN/BUSSELL
MORTON/FLOYD
KERSCHEN/BURDI

KOTT/DIAMONDBACK
SLIDER/RODRIGUEZ

KANN/PIFHER

LAKES IN THE GREEN

9/26/2019
5/15/2018
8/9/2018
12/22/2018
11/20/2018

11/8/2019

10.01 $33,500 S 28,965 S 2,894
10.01 $20,000 $ 20,000 S 1,998
10 S16,500 $ 16,500 S 1,650
10.01 $15,000 $ 15,000 $ 1,499
10.22 $35,000 $ 19,834 $1,941
50.25 $100,299 $ 1,996
20.02 $40,000 S$ 40,000 $ 1,998
20.02 $ 40,000 $1,998

WD
LC
WD
WD
WD

WD

BEAVER TRL(-SHED)
NORTHWOODS CT
UPLAND CT
LAKESIDE TRL
LAKESIDE TRL

NORTHWOOD CT



PONDS

PARCEL # SALE DATE SALE PRICE APPRAISAL POND RESIDUAL POND ACRES
112-033-200-060-00 8/2/2019 S 219,000 $ 202,743 § 16,257 0.25 NO FEATURES
112-036-400-005-00 9/30/2019 S 355,000 $ 335,957 § 19,043 1.54 NO FEATURES
031-030-400-040-00 12/11/2019 S 225,000 S 200,228 § 24,772 0.22 NO FEATURES
< 60,072 2.01
SPER ACRE S 29,887
020-007-400-002-00 4/26/2019 S 242,900 $ 141,496 $ 101,404 0.20 16+ FT DEEPW/AERATOR
070-029-300-005-00 12/13/2019 S 274900 ¢ 234,809 S 40,091 1.70 16+ FT DEEPW/AERATOR
S 141,495 1.90

$PER ACRE $ 74,471



